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CX259

CX2591

CX259/1/1

CX2592

CX259/2/1

CX259/2/2

CX259/2/3

1869-2003

1882-1890

1890-1912

1909-1931

1931-1957

Records of Christ Church United
Reformed Church, Chapel Street,
Llandudno

Originally the church was English
Presbyterian, later becoming
Congregationalist, and eventually merging
with Tudno Street English Congregational
Church to form the United Reformed
Church. The Church closed in 2006.

Included in the collection is one volume
relating to Tudno Street Church, and
subsequently used by Christ Church.

See also CP253 for photographs in this
collection.

Committee of Management

MINUTE BOOK:
Local Committee of Management. Includes
correspondence, reports and balance sheets.

Minute Books of Church Meetings

MINUTE BOOK:

Church meetings comprising Finance
Committee, Church Meetings, General
Committee and the Ladies committee,

MINUTE BOOK:
Church Meetings.

MINUTE BOOK:
Church Meetings.



CX259/2/4

CX259/2/5

CX259/2/6

CX259/2/7

CX259/2/8

CX259/3

CX259/3N1

CX259/3/2

CX259/3/3

1957-1967

1968-1985

1979-1989

1989-2001

1990-2003

1912-1921

1921-1951

1951-1964

MINUTE BOOK:
Church Meetings.

MINUTE BOOK:
Church Meetings/Elders.

MINUTE BOOK.:
Elders Meetings.

MINUTE BOOK:
Elders Meetings.

MINUTE BOOK:
Church Meetings.

Minute Books of Deacons' Meetings

MINUTE BOOK:
Deacons' Meetings.

MINUTE BOOK:
Deacons Meetings

MINUTE BOOK:
Deacons Meetings.

[On inside of front cover in a typed note of
principal duties given to caretakers at the
engagement of Mr. & Mrs. David B. Jones




CX259/3/4

CX259/4

CX259/4/1

CX259/4/2

CX259/4/3

CX259/4/4

CX259/5

CX259/5/1

CX259/5/2

1964-1979

1966-1972

1972-1975

1980-1987

1987-1997

1869-1930

1870 Jan 20

of 10 Tyn- Y-Coed Road Llandudno from
Saturday 1 July 1961.]

MINUTE BOOK:
Deacons Meetings

Minute Books of Finance & General
Purposes Committee

MINUTE BOOK:

Finance and General Purposes Committee.

MINUTE BOOK:
Finance and General Purposes Committee

MINUTE BOOK:
Finance and Fabric Committee

MINUTE BOOK:
Finance Commitiee

Other Finance

BUNDLE:
Correspondence, statements of accounts
and receipts.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS
in connection with a tea party and concert
held in the school room.



CX259/5/3 1943-1954 NOTEBOOE:
Book of accounts re monies received at
various services

CX259/5/4 1946-1947 LEDGER:
Accounts
CX259/5/5 1953-1957 LEDGER:

Church Accounts

CX259/5/6 1962 MNOTE BOOK:
Christ Church Restoration Fund giving
names and addresses of subscribers.

CX259/6 Baptismal Records
CX259/6/1 1975-1989 BAPTISM REGISTER
CX259/6/2 1984 June 10 CERTIFICATES OF BAPTISM:

one of which is blank and the other in the
name of Adam Thomas.

[2 items)
CX259/7 Registers of Communion Attendance
CX259/7/1 1906-1922 REGISTER:

Communion Attendance.

CX259/7/2 1923-1937 REGISTER:
Communion Attendance.



CX259/7/3

CX259/7/4

CX259/8

CX259/8/1

CX259/8/2

CX259/8/3

CX259/8/4

CX259/8/5

1938-1950

1951-1963

1886-1913

1958

1985 March 1

1990 July

nd

REGISTER:
Communion Attendance.

REGISTER.:
Communion Attendance,

Books & Booklets

ROLL OF CHURCH MEMBERS
Gives details of names, residence, date of
admission and mode of demission, some

with dates and general remarks.

BOOKLET:

Centenery Celebrations 1858-1958. A
Retrospect, gives a brief history of the
church and details of former ministers.

ORDER OF SERVICE:
Womens World Day of Prayer.

NEWSLETTER:
Various news items, topics and comment.

VOCAL SCORE:
'The Messiah', Novello's edition.




CX259/9

CX259/91

CX259/9/2

CX259/9/3

CX259/9/4

CX259/10

CX259/10/1

1898 Sept 23

1914 May 26

1933

nd

1895-1908

Miscellaneous

INVITATION TICKET

from "The Ladies Committee’ of Christ
Church to an 'At Home' to be held in the
Schoolroom on 1 Oct, when the
Congregational wedding gift will be
presented to the Rev George E Catlin.

REVISED RULES
of Christ Church Llandudno adopted at a
special church meeting.

PROGRAMME:

Induction to the Pastorate of Christ Church
of Rev. Newman Popplewell. Includes
photograph of NP.

LIST:
Members and adherents of Christ Church
together with their addresses.

Tudno Street English Congregational
Church

GENERAL REGISTER:

Tudno Street English Congregational
Church, including details of Trustees,
Church Minutes, Statements of Accounts,
Roll of Church Members, Marriages,
Baptisms and Burials.

[Subsequently used by Christ Church]




CX259/11

CX259/11/1

CX259/11/2

CX259/12

CX259/12/1

1979-1994

1996-1999

1899-1920

Memorials

MEMORIAL BOOK:
Gifts to Christ Church.

MEMORIAL BOOK:
Gifts to Ghrist Church.

Sunday School

ADMISSION BOOK:
Sunday School Admissions.



CP253

CP253/1

CP253/2

CP253/3

CP253/4

[1858-1957]

[pre 1867]

[1870]

[1870]

[1891]

CHRIST CHURCH, LLANDUDNO

Photographs depicting Christ Church,
Llandudno and the various minsters of the
church, prior to the centenery celebrations
of 1958,

[Located in box A19]

CHRIST CHURCH.
during its early years before the building of
the additional tower.

MINISTER: :

Rev. Richard Parry also known by his
bardic name 'Gwalchmai' . First minister of
Christ Church from 1858-1881.

MINISTER:
Rev. Richard Parry.

On Dorse:

Rev. Richard Parry (Gwalchmai) First
Minister of Christ Church Llandudno 1854-
1881.

[The dates given on the dorse of
photograph are incorrect according to the
history of the church given in the centenary
celebrations booklet of 1958.]

MINISTER:
Rev. George E. Catlin A.T.S.1886-1896.

[2 copies]



CP253/5

CP253/6

CP253/7

CP253/8

CP253/9

CP253/10

CP253/11

[1890]

[1905]

[1905]

[1918]

[1927]

[1938]

[1946]

INTERIOR OF CHURCH:
View of church interior with minister in the

pulpit.

[Church is believed to be Christ Church and
the minister Rev. George E. Catlin A.T.S.

MINISTER:
Rev. John Irvon Davies 1896-1915.

MINISTER:
Rev. John Irvon Davies 1896-1915.

On Dorse:

Rev. Irvon Davies.

MINISTER:
Rev. William Evans 1916-1922,

MINISTER.:
Rev. H. Denmis Jones 1923-1931.

MINISTER:
Rev. Newman Popplewell M.A. B.D. PH.D
1933-1943.

[Rev. Popplewell made Pastor Emeritus
1948]

MINISTER.:
Rev. Philip Nash Williams M.A. 1944-
1948




On Dorse:

Rev. Philip N. Williams 1944-48.

CP253/12 [1953] MINISTER:
Rev. Albert Dring 1949-1957.

On Dorse;

Rev. Albert Dring 1949-1957




